## 503982127 08/29/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4028783

|  |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |   |  |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |  | ASSIGNMENT   | ASSIGNMENT                                    |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D  | ΑΤΑ  |  |   |  |
|  |  | Name   | Execution Date                                |  |
| VINEET KUMAR SARIN   | 1  |  | 11/30/2009                                    |  |
| ROBERT A. BRUCE  |  |  | 11/30/2009                                    |  |
| WILLIAM RALPH PRAT   | T  |  | 11/30/2009                                    |  |
| CLYDE RONALD PRAT  | Т  |  | 11/30/2009                                    |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA   | <br>.TA                                      |  |   |  |
| Name:  |  | KINAMED, INC.  |   |  |
| Street Address:  | 820 FL                                       | 820 FLYNN ROAD   |   |  |
| City:  |  | CAMARILLO  |   |  |
| State/Country:   |  | CALIFORNIA   |   |  |
| Postal Code:   | 93012  |  |   |  |
| Property Type<br>Patent Number:  |  | <b>Number</b><br>8657830   |   |  |
| Patent Number:   |  | 8657830  |   |  |
|  |  |  |   |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE D   | ΑΤΑ  |  |   |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE D   |  | (805)373-0051  |   |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i>  | e sent to                                    | the e-mail address first; if that is u   |   |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i>   | e sent to<br>provideo                        | o the e-mail address first; if that is u<br>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s   | sent via US Mail.                             |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Email:   | e sent to<br>provideo                        | <i>b the e-mail address first; if that is u</i><br><i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i><br>GENERALMAIL@KOPPELPATENT.  | <b>sent via US Mail.</b><br>COM               |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i>   | e sent to<br>provideo                        | o the e-mail address first; if that is u<br>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s   | <b>sent via US Mail.</b><br>COM<br>POTT       |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:  | e sent to<br>provideo                        | <i>b the e-mail address first; if that is u</i><br><i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i><br>GENERALMAIL@KOPPELPATENT.<br>KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILI  | <b>sent via US Mail.</b><br>COM<br>POTT<br>15 |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:  | e sent to<br>provideo                        | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i><br><i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i><br>GENERALMAIL@KOPPELPATENT.<br>KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILI<br>2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 2  | <b>sent via US Mail.</b><br>COM<br>POTT<br>15 |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:  | e sent to<br>provideo                        | b the e-mail address first; if that is a<br>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s<br>GENERALMAIL@KOPPELPATENT.<br>KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILI<br>2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 2<br>WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA  | <b>sent via US Mail.</b><br>COM<br>POTT<br>15 |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:  | e sent to<br>provideo                        | the e-mail address first; if that is used;<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be so<br>GENERALMAIL@KOPPELPATENT.<br>KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILI<br>2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 2<br>WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA<br>464-28-008DV  | <b>sent via US Mail.</b><br>COM<br>POTT<br>15 |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>SIGNATURE:                 | e sent to<br>provideo                        | o the e-mail address first; if that is used;d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be signedGENERALMAIL@KOPPELPATENT.KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILI2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 2WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA464-28-008DVSTEVEN C. PATRICK  | <b>sent via US Mail.</b><br>COM<br>POTT<br>15 |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:   | e sent to<br>provideo                        | b the e-mail address first; if that is used;   c if that is unsuccessful, it will be service   GENERALMAIL@KOPPELPATENT.   KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILI   2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 2   WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA   464-28-008DV   STEVEN C. PATRICK   /Steven C. Patrick No. 40,341/            | <b>sent via US Mail.</b><br>COM<br>POTT<br>15 |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED: | e sent to<br>provideo<br>JMBER:<br>atentAssi | o the e-mail address first; if that is used;   of that is unsuccessful, it will be service   GENERALMAIL@KOPPELPATENT.   KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILI   2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 2   WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA   464-28-008DV   STEVEN C. PATRICK   /Steven C. Patrick No. 40,341/   08/29/2016 | <b>sent via US Mail.</b><br>COM<br>POTT<br>15 |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Vineet Kumar Sarin, residing in Moorpark, California, Robert A. Bruce, residing in Ventura, California, William Ralph Pratt, residing in Newbury Park, California, and Clyde Ronald Pratt, residing in Somis, California, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "PELVIC FLANE LOCATOR AND PATIENT POSITIONER", which was filed on April 1, 2004 under U.S. Patent Application No. 10/815,369.

Kinamed, Inc. (Kinamed) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 820 Flynn Road, Camarillo, California 93012, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Kinamed, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of Kinamed, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Kinamed may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in Kinamed the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower Kinamed, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

> PATENT REEL: 023631 FRAME: 0501

PATENT REEL: 039569 FRAME: 0121

Docket No. 464-28-008

Page Two

| Signed at Camoillo CA      | , Nov. 30 +h , 2009  |
|----------------------------|----------------------|
| (city and state)           | (date)               |
| Vit Sarin                  | William Ralph Prott  |
| Robert A. Bruce            | Clycoe Pratt         |
| WITNESS Kathleen Considine |                      |
| (type or print name)       | (type or print name) |

RECORDED: 12/09/2009

PATENT REEL: 023631 FRAME: 0502

PATENT REEL: 039569 FRAME: 0122

**RECORDED: 08/29/2016**